
Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio R.N.Y.C Dallas ODESSA D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso TOTAL Eli

Buford Tanniehill 1059 400 225 400 DROP 450 300 1775 4

Brandon Borden 644 225 300 300 DROP 800 0 1625

David Baker 1504 0 400 225 DROP 338 300 1263 1

Tommy Wagner 1940 0 0 169 DROP 254 400 823 5

Bob Finn 38 0 0 0 DROP 600 0 600

Jerry Wright 94 300 0 0 DROP 0 0 300 1

Ray Hamby 245 0 0 127 DROP 0 0 127

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Namba D7 Points
Thunder Boat



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio R.N.Y.C Dallas ODESSA D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso TOTAL Eli

David Richmond 457 400 400 300 DROP 600 400 2100 10

Wendell Barrow 463 169 225 400 DROP 800 25 1619 5

Brandon Borden 644 225 300 127 DROP 338 225 1215

Don Wahe 2153 0 0 225 DROP 254 0 479

Dean Johnson 732 0 0 0 DROP 450 0 450

Jerry Wright 94 0 0 169 DROP 192 0 361

Jim Nissen 1900 300 0 0 DROP 0 0 300

Kim Jakubik 418 0 169 0 DROP 0 127 296

Team Baker/Carter 0 0 0 DROP 0 300 300

Tim Martin 839 0 0 0 DROP 0 225 225

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Namba D7 Points
G-LTD Mono



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio R.N.Y.C Dallas ODESSA D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso TOTAL Eli

Terry Willis 1099 400 300 400 DROP 800 0 1900 8

Brandon Borden 644 300 225 225 DROP 338 300 1388

Tommy Wagner 1940 0 0 300 DROP 600 225 1125

Oscar Love 1175 225 400 0 DROP 450 0 1075 3

Jerry Wright 94 0 0 169 DROP 254 0 423

Dale Roberts 5 0 0 0 DROP 0 400 400 3

Terry Stafford 1104 169 0 0 DROP 192 0 361

Bob Finn 38 0 0 0 DROP 144 0 144

Bill Pendleton 1884 0 0 0 DROP 0 0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Namba D7 Points
G-LTD Cat



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio R.N.Y.C Dallas ODESSA D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso TOTAL Eli

Oscar Love 1175 54 400 0 DROP 800 0 127 1381 5

David Richmond 457 72 225 225 DROP 450 300 0 1272 4

Eugene Dukes 1070 225 300 72 DROP 600 0 0 1197 4

Jerry Roberts 1443 127 169 127 DROP 338 96 169 1026 1

Brent Byers 368 400 96 400 DROP 0 0 0 896 3

Team Insane 5 400 0 400 DROP 0 0 0 800 4

Dale Roberts 5 0 0 0 DROP 0 400 400 800 5

Wendell Barrow 463 54 72 96 DROP 254 225 0 701

Buford Tanniehill 1059 96 25 54 DROP 108 127 96 506

Tommy Wagner 1940 0 0 169 DROP 144 169 0 482 1

John Neuhaus 1554 54 169 54 DROP 192 0 0 469

Al Waters 8 0 0 0 DROP 0 0 400 400

Bill Bridge 254 0 0 0 DROP 0 0 225 225

Jim Nissen 1900 169 0 0 DROP 0 0 0 169 1

Travis Johnson 1923 0 0 0 DROP 108 0 0 108

Danny Oliver 477 54 0 0 DROP 0 0 0 54 1

Bill Pendleton 1884 54 0 0 DROP 0 0 0 54

Tim Martin 839 0 0 0 DROP 0 27 0 27 1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Namba D7 Points
G1 Mono



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio R.N.Y.C Dallas ODESSA D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso TOTAL Eli

Ronnie King 1223 400 300 400 DROP 450 400 0 1950 3

Terry Willis 1099 169 400 300 DROP 600 0 0 1469 4

Oscar Love 1175 72 225 0 DROP 338 0 169 804

Dean Johnson 732 0 0 0 DROP 800 0 0 800

John Neuhaus 1554 300 225 225 DROP 0 0 0 750

Gary Gould 122 0 25 0 DROP 0 300 127 452

Dale Roberts 5 0 0 DROP 0 0 400 400

Team Insane 5 225 0 169 DROP 0 0 0 394 6

Ryan Taylor 95 0 0 0 DROP 0 0 300 300

Bill Bridge 254 0 0 0 DROP 0 0 225 225

Terry Stafford 1104 127 0 0 DROP 0 0 0 127

Andrew Huh 1738 96 0 0 DROP 0 0 0 96

David Wale 804 0 0 0 DROP 0 0 96 96

Johnny Adams 127 54 0 0 DROP 0 0 0 54 1

Joey Baker 182 0 0 0 DROP 0 50 0 50

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Namba D7 Points
G1 Gat



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio R.N.Y.C Dallas ODESSA D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso TOTAL Eli

Buddy Stone 533 96 225 225 DROP 800 225 300 1871

Ronnie King 1223 225 300 300 DROP 600 300 0 1725 1

Terry Willis 1099 169 400 25 DROP 600 0 0 1194 2

Team Insane 5 300 0 400 DROP 0 0 0 700 5

Dale Roberts 5 0 0 0 DROP 0 400 25 425 3

Johnny Adams 127 400 0 0 DROP 0 0 0 400 2

Al Waters 8 0 0 0 DROP 0 0 400 400

John Borden 64 127 0 0 DROP 0 0 0 127

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Namba D7 Points
G1 Sport



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio R.N.Y.C Dallas ODESSA D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso TOTAL Eli

Eugene Dukes 1070 225 300 300 DROP 800 0 0 1625 5

Buddy Stone 533 169 225 400 DROP 192 169 300 1455

Ronnie King 1223 127 400 225 DROP 338 300 0 1390 4

Jerry Roberts 1443 54 0 0 DROP 600 225 0 879

Dale Roberts 5 0 0 0 DROP 0 400 400 800 3

Joey Baker 182 0 0 25 DROP 450 0 0 475

Jim Nissen 1900 400 0 0 DROP 0 0 0 400

Matt Baker 1507 0 0 0 DROP 254 127 0 381

Danny Oliver 477 300 0 0 DROP 0 0 0 300

Johnny Adams 127 96 0 0 DROP 0 0 0 96

Team Insane 5 72 0 0 DROP 0 0 0 72

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Namba D7 Points
G1 Rigger



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio R.N.Y.C Dallas ODESSA D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso TOTAL Eli

Don Wahe 2153 400 DROP 300 225 925 1

Kim Jakubik 418 300 DROP 225 300 825

John Borden 64 225 DROP 400 0 625 3

Jim Pelezo 90 25 DROP 25 400 450

Ryan Taylor 95 169 DROP 0 0 169

DROP 0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Namba D7 Points
G1 Cracker Box



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio R.N.Y.C Dallas ODESSA D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso TOTAL Eli

Buford Tanniehill 1059 300 300 DROP 800 225 400 2025

Don Wahe 2153 225 0 DROP 450 400 25 1100 6

Kim Jakubik 418 400 0 DROP 0 300 300 1000

John Neuhaus 1554 0 400 DROP 338 0 0 738

Bob Finn 38 0 0 DROP 600 0 0 600 1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Namba D7 Points
Super Boat OffShore



Contestants NAMBA #San Antonio San Angelo Dallas ODESSA D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso TOTAL Eli

Brandon Borden 644 400 400 DROP 800 400 0 2000 2

David Baker 1504 225 300 DROP 450 225 400 1600 2

Joey Baker 182 300 225 DROP 600 72 25 1222

Don Wahe 2153 0 0 DROP 0 400 300 700 1

Matt Baker 1507 0 0 DROP 25 127 169 321

Buford Tanniehill 1059 0 0 DROP 0 0 225 225

Wendell Barrow 463 0 0 DROP 0 169 0 169

Ryan Taylor 95 0 0 DROP 0 96 0 96

Jim Pelezo 90 25 0 DROP 0 0 0 25

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Namba D7 Points
Gas Scale



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio R.N.Y.C Dallas ODESSA D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso TOTAL Eli

John Borden 64 300 400 DROP 800 400 0 1900 1

Don Wahe 2153 225 300 DROP 600 300 400 1825 3

Tommy Wagner 1940 0 225 DROP 450 0 0 675

Kim Jakubik 418 400 0 DROP 0 25 25 450

Art Hall 1046 0 0 DROP 0 225 0 225

Jim Pelezo 90 0 0 DROP 0 25 0 25

Ryan Taylor 95 0 0 DROP 0 0 0 0

Ray Hamby 245 0 0 DROP 0 0 0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Namba D7 Points
Open Cracker Box



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio R.N.Y.C Dallas ODESSA D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso TOTAL Eli

Brandon Borden 644 169 300 225 DROP 800 400 0 1894 4

Don Wahe 2153 0 96 169 DROP 600 225 225 1315

Brent Byers 368 400 400 300 DROP 0 0 0 1100 6

Oscar Love 1175 127 127 0 DROP 50 0 400 704 1

John Neuhaus 1554 54 169 25 DROP 450 0 0 698 2

Team Insane 5 225 0 400 DROP 0 0 0 625

Buford Tanniehill 1059 96 225 25 DROP 50 169 0 565 1

Jim Nissen 1900 300 0 0 DROP 0 0 0 300 1

Art Hall 1046 0 0 0 DROP 0 300 0 300

Kim Jakubik 418 0 0 0 DROP 0 0 300 300

Team Baker/Carter 0 0 0 DROP 0 127 0 127

Terry Stafford 1104 72 0 0 DROP 50 0 0 122

Andrew Huh 1738 54 0 0 DROP 0 0 0 54

Michael Scroggins 258 0 0 0 DROP 0 0 0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Namba D7 Points
Open OffShore



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio R.N.Y.C Dallas ODESSA D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso TOTAL Eli

David Richmond 457 400 72 400 DROP 800 225 0 1897

Jerry Roberts 1443 169 300 54 DROP 254 300 400 1477 2

Eugene Dukes 1070 72 169 169 DROP 450 0 0 860 3

Buford Tanniehill 1059 96 127 96 DROP 192 169 169 849

Oscar Love 1175 25 225 0 DROP 338 0 127 715 1

Dale Roberts 5 0 0 0 DROP 0 400 300 700 4

Brent Byers 368 25 400 127 DROP 0 0 0 552 1

Team Insane 5 225 0 225 DROP 0 0 0 450 3

John Neuhaus 1554 0 96 54 DROP 300 0 0 450 1

Danny Oliver 477 300 0 0 DROP 0 0 0 300 2

Dean Johnson 732 0 0 300 DROP 0 0 0 300

Bill Bridge 254 0 0 0 DROP 0 0 225 225

Jim Nissen 1900 127 0 0 DROP 0 0 0 127

Bud Satterwhite 1779 25 0 72 DROP 0 0 0 97

Al Waters 8 0 0 0 DROP 0 0 96 96

Tommy Shackleford 991 25 0 0 DROP 0 0 0 25

Michael Scroggins 258 0 0 0 DROP 0 0 0 0

Tim Martin 0 0 0 DROP 0 0 0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Namba D7 Points
Open Mono



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio R.N.Y.C Dallas ODESSA D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso TOTAL Eli

David Richmond 457 400 400 225 DROP 600 400 0 2025 3

Terry Willis 1099 225 169 127 DROP 800 0 0 1321 4

John Neuhaus 1554 127 300 169 DROP 192 0 0 788 1

Ronnie King 1223 0 0 300 DROP 450 0 0 750

Oscar Love 1175 25 225 0 DROP 338 0 127 715 2

Team Insane 5 169 0 400 DROP 0 0 0 569 2

Bud Satterwhite 1779 0 0 72 DROP 144 0 225 441

David Wale 804 0 0 0 DROP 0 0 400 400

Terry Stafford 1104 96 0 0 DROP 254 0 0 350

Jerry Wright 94 300 0 0 DROP 0 0 0 300

Ryan Tayor 95 0 0 0 DROP 0 300 0 300

Bill Bridge 254 0 0 0 DROP 0 0 300 300

Art Hall 1046 0 0 0 DROP 0 225 0 225

Gary Gould 122 0 0 0 DROP 0 0 225 225

Matt Baker 1507 0 0 0 DROP 0 169 0 169

Tommy Wagner 1940 0 0 96 DROP 0 0 0 96

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Namba D7 Points
Open Cat



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio R.N.Y.C Dallas ODESSA D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso TOTAL Eli

Ronnie King 1223 25 400 225 DROP 800 225 0 1675 1

Terry Willis 1099 400 225 300 DROP 600 0 0 1525 2

Buddy Stone 533 25 300 127 DROP 450 300 225 1427 2

Team Insane 5 400 0 400 DROP 0 0 0 800 3

Dale Roberts 5 0 0 0 DROP 0 400 400 800 2

Jerry Roberts 1443 0 0 25 DROP 338 0 0 363

Al Waters 8 0 0 0 DROP 0 0 300 300

John Borden 64 225 0 0 DROP 0 0 0 225

Johnny Adams 127 169 0 0 DROP 0 0 0 169

Dean Johnson 732 0 0 169 DROP 0 0 0 169

Art Hall 1046 0 0 0 DROP 0 169 0 169

Kim Jakubik 418 0 0 0 DROP 0 0 0 0

Bob Finn 38 0 0 0 DROP 0 0 0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Namba D7 Points
Open Sport



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio R.N.Y.C Dallas ODESSA D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso TOTAL Eli

Wendell Barrow 463 96 169 300 DROP 800 300 0 1665 2

Eugene Dukes 1070 300 300 400 DROP 600 0 0 1600 2

Ronnie King 1223 127 400 225 DROP 450 225 0 1427 6

Buddy Stone 533 169 225 169 DROP 254 127 300 1244

Dale Roberts 5 0 0 0 DROP 0 400 400 800 4

Johnny Adams 127 400 0 0 DROP 0 0 0 400 1

Jerry Roberts 1443 25 0 0 DROP 338 25 0 388

Matt Baker 1507 0 0 0 DROP 192 169 0 361

Danny Oliver 477 225 0 0 DROP 0 0 0 225 1

Jim Nissen 1900 72 0 0 DROP 0 0 0 72

Joey Baker 182 0 0 0 DROP 0 0 0 0

Tim Martin 839 0 0 0 DROP 0 0 0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Namba D7 Points
Open Rigger



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio R.N.Y.C Dallas ODESSA D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso TOTAL Eli

Wendell Barrow 463 400 400 DROP 400 0 1200

Kim Jakubik 418 0 0 DROP 400 400 800 1

David Baker 1504 0 0 DROP 225 225 450

Jim Pelezo 90 0 0 DROP 0 300 300

Ryan Taylor 95 0 0 DROP 0 0 0

Jerry Wright 94 0 0 DROP 0 0 0

Tim Martin 839 0 0 DROP 0 0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Namba D7 Points
Gas Tunnel



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio R.N.Y.C Dallas ODESSA D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso TOTAL Eli

Brandon Borden 644 400 300 400 DROP 600 1700

Steve Muck 78 25 400 225 DROP 800 1450 6

Kelly Wilson 2020 300 225 300 DROP 338 1163 1

Ray Hamby 245 0 0 0 DROP 450 450

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Namba D7 Points
FE 1/10 Scale



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio R.N.Y.C Dallas ODESSA D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso TOTAL Eli

John Borden 64 400 225 400 DROP 800 1825 4

Oscar Love 1175 300 400 0 DROP 338 1038 5

Kelly Wilson 2020 225 300 300 DROP 192 1017 1

Steve Muck 78 169 0 225 DROP 600 994 1

Ray Hamby 245 0 0 169 DROP 450 619

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Namba D7 Points
FE 1/8 Scale



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio San Angelo Dallas ODESSA D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso TOTAL Eli

John Borden 64 300 400 400 DROP 600 1700 3

Oscar Love 1175 400 169 0 DROP 800 1369 8

Kelly Wilson 2020 225 225 300 DROP 338 1088

Travis Johnson 1923 0 300 225 DROP 450 975 2

David Richmond 457 169 0 0 DROP 0 169

Ray Hamby 245 0 0 169 DROP 0 169

Steve Muck 78 0 0 0 DROP 0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Namba D7 Points
PLTD Mono



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio San Angelo Dallas ODESSA D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso TOTAL Eli

Travis Johnson 1923 400 225 400 DROP 800 1825 6

Steve Muck 78 300 400 225 DROP 254 1179

Oscar Love 1175 25 300 0 DROP 600 925 1

Ray Hamby 245 0 0 300 DROP 450 750

Darren Williams 1928 0 0 0 DROP 338 338

John Borden 64 225 0 0 DROP 0 225

Kelly Wilson 2020 0 25 169 DROP 0 194 1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Namba D7 Points
P Mono



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio San Angelo Dallas ODESSA D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso TOTAL Eli

Travis Johnson 1923 225 400 DROP 600 1225 1

Oscar Love 1175 300 0 DROP 800 1100 7

Steve Muck 78 169 300 DROP 0 469 2

Kelly Wilson 2020 0 0 DROP 450 450

Kim Jakubik 418 400 0 DROP 0 400

Ray Hamby 245 0 225 DROP 0 225

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Namba D7 Points
PLTD Sport



Contestants NAMBA # San Antonio San Angelo Dallas ODESSA D7 Race Amarillo ElPaso TOTAL Eli

Travis Johnson 1923 300 225 400 DROP 800 1725 3

Brandon Borden 644 169 300 300 DROP 600 1369

Steve Muck 78 225 0 225 DROP 450 900

Oscar Love 1175 400 400 0 DROP 25 825 5

Andrew Huh 1738 127 0 0 DROP 0 127

Kelly Wilson 2020 0 25 0 DROP 25 50

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Namba D7 Points
Open Q


